firmed by the Court, in the proceeding for the acquisition of lands in the block bounded 
by Marcy and Division avenues, Rodney and Keap streets, in the Borough of Brook-
lyn, as a site for school purposes; requisition for said sum being hereby made upon 
the Comptroller. 

Appropriating the sum of one hundred and fifty-three thousand two hundred and 
thirty-two dollars and fifteen cents ($153,232.15) from the proceeds of Corporate 
Stock, to be issued by the Comptroller, pursuant to sections 47 and 16g of the revised 
Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby made; said sum to be applied 
to the payment of the awards (and interest thereon), costs, charges and expenses, as